

Youth Leadership Mentor Program Job Description

The Youth Leadership Aransas County Mentor's Program (YLACM) is Focused on empowering tomorrow's leaders and providing materials and lessons designed to give students new skills, introduce them to amazing leaders and help them to make a difference in their communities.

A YLACM must be a graduate of the Youth Leadership Aransas County program, submit a short paragraph as to why you want to be a mentor of the program, remain positive and supportive to the other students. Upon completion of the program the mentor is encouraged to provide feedback regarding the program to assist in making the program bigger and better for the next year.

With the assistance of the adult facilitators a Youth Leadership Aransas County Mentor is expected to:

Assist in setting up Agenda Attend a Board of Directors Meeting Be a self-starter

Initiate contact with speakers, set-up & confirm date, time & location

Write a brief description about what the class was about for school newsletter and local newspaper "Thank You" notes to all speakers.

Introduce speakers and read bio

Assist in choosing winner of the T-Shirt Design Contest

Help adult facilitators in securing a sponsorship for purchasing and printing of the T-Shirt Discuss with school leaders the possibility of the YLAC kids wearing T-Shirts during school days Be an advisor for the Adult Leadership Program Project Selection Process Help recruit participants and market the program

The Rewards of becoming a YLACM

References and experience for resume and/or application for college, military, or job search Public speaking experience
Badge or item describing you as Mentor for the program
Personal fulfillment through contribution to community
Satisfaction in helping someone mature, progress, and achieve goals
Head table at Graduation Ceremony
Opportunity to participate in Kayak Safety Fun